Arbeitslose nach Bundeslandern

Bundesland

Burgenland
Karnten
Niederosterreich
Oberosterreich
Salzburg
Steiermark

Tirol

Vorarlberg

Wien

OSTERREICH

Quelle: AMS

2014

9.598
24.666
53.608
37.483
14.672
41.858
23.242

9.827

104.404

319.357

2015

10.263
25.670
58.522
41.193
15.450
44.461
23.845
10.243
124.685

354.332

2016

10.306
25.463
59.851
41.716
14.871
44.388
22.277
10.067
128.375

357.313

2017

9.609
23.854
57.999
39.673
14.295
40.189
20.343

9.959

124.054

339.976

2018

8.751
21.658
52.478
35.157
13.523
35.036
17.512

9.492

118.501

312.107

2019

8.411
20.749
50.745
34.052
12.694
34.038
16.310

9.461

114.869

301.328

2020

10.949
26.749
64.939
46.559
20.087
47.911
28.928
13.817
149.701

409.639

2021

9.080
20.969
51.984
35.960
15.130
37.179
23.135
11.624

126.680

331.741

W/ KO

WIRTSCHAFTSKAMMERN GSTERREICHS

Veranderung
2022 2023 2024 2023/2024

in%

7.492 7.658 8.186 6,9
16.997 16.922 17.620 4,1
40.987 40.997 44.380 8,3
28.740 30.312 35.537 17,2
10.230 10.712 11.875 10,9
30.127 31.742 35.646 12,3
14.724 14.664 16.027 9,3
8.975 9.394 10.268 9,3
104.848  108.372  118.311 9,2

263.121  270.773  297.851 10,0

Aktualisierung: Janner 2025
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